NOV-25-2008 14:08 MASCO CORP. 313-792-6797

Docket No.: 308-9005-G

P.01

(Hev. 08-05)	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OME No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/30/2008) POB/REV05 PATEN	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Blow In Blanket, LLC	Name: Jesse Aragon	
	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 🛄 Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): <u>October 10, 2008</u>	Street Address: 9551 East Orchard Avenue	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Englewood	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Colorado	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>80111</u>	
Other	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No	
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	4,768,710	
	5,421,922 6,231,961	
	6,316,510	
	6,820,819	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5	
Name: Edgar A. Zarins	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$200.00	
Internal Address: Legal Department	7. Total lee (37 CPR 1.21(n) & 3.41): \$200.00	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: Masco Corporation	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
21001 Van Born Road		
City: Taylor	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
State: Michigan ZIP: 48180	8. Payment Information:	
Phone Number: 313-792-6485	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Fax Number: 313-792-6797	Expiration Date	
Email Address: gar_zarins@mascohq.com	b. Deposit Account Number 13-1981	
	Authorized User Name Edgar A. Zarins	
9. Signature:	when the second	
Signature	<u> </u>	
	Date	
Edgar A. Zarins, Reg. No. 30,986 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover	
	Sheet, attachments, and document:	

700392167 Meil Stop Assignment Recordetion Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1480 REPL. 021876 FRAME: 0703

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Blow In Blanket, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company having a principal place of business in Denver, Colorado ("Assignor") is the owner of the patents and patent applications identified in Attachment A hereto along with any corresponding reissues, foreign patents, divisionals, continuations, continuations-inpart and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein (the "Property"); and

WHEREAS, Jesse Aragon, an individual having a place of residence in Englewood, Colorado ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Property.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, as is and where is, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Property throughout the world together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to and arising out of those infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives for which the Property has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Property in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed as of the 10th day of October, 2008.

BLOW IN BLANKET By: John G. Szhewaj

Vice President, Ureasurer and Assistant Secretary

On the 10th day of October, 2008, before me, a notary in and for said county, personally appeared John G. Sznewajs, on behalf of the corporation, known to me to be the person executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he is duly qualified to sign the foregoing instrument on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 021876 FRAME: 0704 ÷ ...

.

ATTACHMENT A

United States

Docket No.	Patent No.	Issue Date
308-3008-0	4,768,710	
308-3013-0	5,421,922	
308-3015-0	6,231,961	
308-3016-U	6,316,510	
308-3018-U	6,820,819	

<u>Foreign</u>

Docket No.	Country	<u>Patent No.</u>	Issue Date
308-3013-U	Canada	2109848	
308-3018-U	EPC	1350905	

RECORDED: 11/25/2008